	7	_		
FORM PTO-1595	02-17-20		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			u.s. Materit and Trader	O O
To the Director of the United States Pa			l original documents or copy thereof.	P 06
Name of conveying part(ies):	1020000		ress of receiving party(ies)	089 999:
(1) Antonious M. BORSBOOM		Name: H	annspree, Inc.	2154 29/19
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No		Street Address: 11F. No. 480, Rueiguang Rd.		
Nature of conveyance:			Neihu District Taipei City 114, Taiwan, R.C	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Execution Date: October 13, 2003				
Application number(s) or patent num	her(s): 7 9	198906		
If this document is being filed to	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	date of the application is:	
October 10, 2003	getier with a new applic	ation, the excedition	date of the application is.	
A. Patent application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attach	ed? ☐ Yes ☒No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]		
		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorization to charge credit card (attached)		
Allanta, Georgia 30339-3946		8. Deposit Accour	nt Number:	
		20-0778		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
	DO NOT USE TH			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belative copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belative copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing informa	ntion is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is	а
Daniel R. McClure	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Typed Name	Sigi	ıature	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

02/11/2004 HGUTEMA1 00000061 29198906

Docket #: 250811-1400

40.00 OP 62 FC:8021

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014969 FRAME: 0796

ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014969 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 02/06/2004